REPLACEMENT
PARTS
CATALOG

FOR

1982 MODELS

BONNEVILLE 750 T140ES
BONNEVILLE 750 T140E
TIGER 750 TR7T TRAIL
THUNDERBIRD 650 TR65
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E'«-:--’i:,‘ & Stroke
Lapacity

Compression Ratio

“park Plugs
arburetter

dearbox Sprocket

nams

Capacities

svre Size

Main Jet
Needle Jet
Needle
Throttel Valve

Front

Rear

Fuei Tank
Ol Tank
Gearbox
Front Forks
Fromt

Rear

TIGER 750 (TR7T) TECHNICAL DATA

T6x82mm/2:99 2x3 ins.
4 7ce 4bcu ins.

741

Champion N5

Amal Concentric

240

106

Standard

Mo 3

18 Teeth

Triplex 3/8" Pitch x 84 Links
5/B8inx 3/Bin x 106 Links
2 -8 Galls {Imp)

4 Pints

7/8" Pimt {500cc)

% Pint (190 ce)

300x 21

400%18



Bore & Stroke
Engine Capacity
Compression Ratio
Spark Plugs
Carburettor

Gearbox Sprocket
Final Drive Sprocket
Chain Size

Capacities

Tyre Size

TR65 THUNDERBIRD

Type

Type

Main Jet
MNeadle Jet
Throttle Slide

Primary

Final

Petrol Capacity
Ol Capacity
Gearbox Capacity
Fork Capacity
Front

rear

FBmmx 71.5mm
649¢cc (39.6cu, in.
8-6:1

Champion N5

Amal (Single) R930/18
240

106

3

19

47

378" pitch x ¥" links (B4)
5/8" pitch x 3/8" links (108}
4.0 imp. gallons {18.2 litres)
4.0 pints

500cc

1890cc (each)

3.25x19

400x18

Model designation: TRES
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PISTONS, CAMSHAFTS, MANIFOLD, CYLINDER HEAD & GEARBOX SPROCKET

Ref. No Part M. Croscription ity
1 717085 Pistan Assy (7 -4:1) ?
2 f1-1349 Camshalt Inlet 1
3 11-7505 Cylinder Head Assy 1
4 71-3556 Infet Manifold 1
2 70-6660 Jaint Washer ?
6 211876 tud 4
7 60-4248 Vilasher 4
8 21-1877 MNut 4
g 21-1996 Stud 2
10 70-85654 Insulation Rings 2
1 70-9555 Cup 2
12 14-130 Mut 2
13 57-4784 Gearbox Sprocket 18 Tooth 1
14 21-1871 Blanking Plug-Tache Box 1
15 70-8896 Blanking Piug Washer-Tacho Box 1
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CARBURETTOR
AMAL MK | CONCENTRIC

Makors
Fef Mo Part Mo, Parl Ma. Desoriplion Oty Aemarks
1 GO-7491 R930/108 CARBURETOR 1
2 Ama 230/008 Carburestor body 1
3 Arnal, Q28088 Mixing chamber top 1
4 99-0521 G622/086 . Screw, float and mixing chamber topsd
4 99-0627 QZ28/060 [hrattle valve (Mo, 3 cutaway) 1
6 29-1033 B22/131 Throttle return spring 1
7 93-0510 B22/0867 Meedle olip 1
8 99-1036 B22/124 Meedle 1
9 899-0528 928/062 Airvalve 1
10 99-1038 B22/129 Airvalve spring 1
11 89-1037 928/103 Airvalve guide 1
12 99-0516 622/077 Throttle stop scraw 1
13 99-05156 622/076 Pilot air screw 1
14 99-05620 622/,082 ‘0" ring “or air and throttle scrows 2
15 99-1035 G22/122 Meedlc jot [ 108) 1
16 93-1034 622/128 Jet holder 1
17 99-0451 376/100/240 Main Jet (240) 1
18 99.0612 B22/089 Float )
19 99-0613 B22/071 Float spindle |
20 89 0506 G22/055 Float chamber 1
21 99-0514 622/073 Floal chamber washer 1
22 99-0511 622/068 Float needle 1
23 93.0438 376/083 Filter 1
24 33-0517 622/078 Banjo bolt 1
25 99-1124 13/163 Banjo washer 1
26 99-1152 622/147 Drain plug 1
27 99-1153 622/151 Drain plug washer 1
28 83-7546 Petrol Fpe assembly 1
29 10-2711 622/,10° ‘0 ring for flange 1
Amal. 6221172 Tickler complets 1 Motillustrated
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Ref. No.
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Fart Mo.

60-7458
60-7492
60-7447
60-7453
60-7454
60-7468
60-4239
60-7469
60-4240
60-4238

60-4408
83-8076
60-7499
60-7500
97-7167
87-716%9

ELECTRICS
Descrpiion

Harness Assy

Tail light harness
Rear light Assy
Headlight LH dip
Headlight RH dip
Ignition switch

Tell tale light - red
Tell tale light - blue
Tell tale light - green
Tell tale light - amber

Sealing Washer

Bracket - Rear ind lamp
Feed wire LH indicator rear
Earth wire LH indicator rear
Headlamp stone guard
Headlamp dist piece

37
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Fart M.

71-7538
717539
F1-7537
B3 8032
71-7535
70-7512
70-5874

70-6744
70-8860

14-0102-004

602338

14-1201-004

EXHAUST PIPES & SILENCER
Description

Exhaust pipe LH
Exhaust pipe RH
Silencer Assy
Silencer mounting bracket
Finned clip

Chp

Chip

Screw

Washer

Bolt

Washer

MNut

2
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FPart Mo

83 8044
83-7969
B0-7449

SWINGING ARM & SUSPENSION UNITS

Casonption

Swinging arm Assy C/W bushes
Swinging arm welded Assy
Suspension units

[y
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Red. Mo.

0o =P k=

Fart M.

83-28568
83-2859
83 4684
83-4685
83-3095
83-3034
83.8087
14.0217-C04
14-1502-C04

FOOTRESTS, FITTINGS

Descripuion

Footrest hanger LH
Footraest hanger RH
Foatrest Assy complete LH
Footrest Assy complete RH
Return spring

Anchor peg
Spacer-Footrest bolt

Bolt F/Rest to Hanger

Mut F/Rest to Hanger

11
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Ref. Mo
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Fart M.

83-79497
83-75498E
Bi)-4252
B3-2683
23-10127004
23-2001/004
B3 7736
B0-7343
60-73563
60-2322
83-80b5
14-0301/004
14-0103/004

BRAKE PEDAL & FITTINGS
Dascrption

Brake pedal complete
Brake rod Assy

Pivot pin

Split pin

Screw slap hght switch
Mut-stop hght swaleh
Brake spindla

Brake spindle circlip
Brake spindle end cap
Washer

Back plate Assy

Mut

Scrow

S
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Ref. No.

~J 0N s L b

FPart Mo

83-7982
83-7909
B3.7967
B83-7968
14-0102-004
14-1901-004
60-2320

FRAME FITTINGS
Drezscription

Crankcase undershicld
Bracket C/Case undershield
Dist piece LH

Dist Piece RH

Bolt-Bracket to shield

Mut- Bracket to shigld
Washer-Bracket to shield

15
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1 FROMT FORKS ASSY CPTE
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FRONT FORKS & FITINGS

Rif. No. Part Mo, Dascription Oty
1 97-7175 Front fork Assy CPTE |
2 977160 Bottom yoke Assy 1
3 83-7987 Lock plate Assy 1
4 21-7110 Shear holt 1
b 60-7487 Lack retaining rivet I
6 57-71581 Handlebar bracket 2
7 g97-71152 Handlebar clamp 2
8 14-1019-004  Screw 4
9 14-1036-004  Balt 2
10 97-7168 Washer 2
11 97-7148 Wheel spindle cap LH/RH 2
12 97-1510 Fork gaitor 2

17
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Ref. Mo,

—

Part M.

97-71448
60 7471
BO- 7470

HANDLE BARS & FITTINGS

Descriptiom

Handle bar Assy

Grip twist grip rotor

Grip L/H

19
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Part Mo

37 7184
37-7169
377174
37-71170
37-7T177
37-7034
60-7436
37-3584
37-7186
37-71187

FRONT WHEEL
Description

Front wheel CPTE loss tyre & tube
Rim spokes & hub Assy

Rim WMl =21

Spoke inner

Spoke outer

Nipple

Tyre 300x21 Avon Mudplugger
Security bol

Hub L.H.

Hub R.H.

21
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REAR WHEEL

Ref. Mo Part Mo, Descnption

1 37-7147 Rear wheeol Assy CFTE with sprocket/brake dum
M1 60 7435 Rear tyre 40018 Avon Mudplugger
3 37-7140 Rear Hub R.H half

4 37-7042 Bearing R H

5 37-7134 Spacer bearing BH

G 37-71558 Lacking ring

7 37-7138 Brake drum

8 21-708% Bolt drum to hub

9 377064 Sprocket 47T

10 37r-7179 Brake anchor plate Assy
11 37-7146 Brake anchor plate

12 37-3870 Pivot pin

13 60-2333 Washer

14 14-1305-004  Nut

15 37-1176 Brake cam spindle Assy
16 21-7109 Washer brake cam

17 37-1406 Brake shoe Assy leading
18 371407 Brake shoe Assy trailing
19 37-14156 Brake shoe pad

20 37-0135 Brake shoe spring

21 37-2014 Brake operating lever
22 37-7178 Spring operating lever
23 60-2332 Washer

24 14-1903-004  MNut

25 B3-2656 Brake torque strap

26 21-71111 Bolt-strap to s/arm

27 G0-2332 Washer

28 14-1904-004 Nut

29 377188 Hub L. H. Rear

30 37-0011 Roller-rear brake lever
31 g2-7387 Brake adjuster nut

Yl 60-1915% Rear chain 106 link

23
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SEAT & FITTINGS

Ref. Mo Part M Dascription Oty
1 83 7983 Seat complete 1

25






Ref No

N W k-

Part No

83-7996
60-7445
60-7446
60 7443
60-7444
60-7442
60-7455

PETROLTANK
Description

Petrol tank

Tank transfer LH top
Tank transfer RH top
Tank transfer LH lower
Tank transfer RH lower
Tank transfer Triumph
Petrol tank filler cap

Oty
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Fort Mo,

B3-7885
83-7886
83-4807
B3-4808
B3 5161
71-1860
60-3975
83-8008
83-8009
83-8096
60-7511
60-3567
60-3806
70-1612

AIR CLEANERS & SIDE PANELS
Description

Body LH

Body RH

Cover LH

Cover RH
Cannector Pipe
Carburettor adaptor
Clip

Side panel LH
Side panel RH
Mame plate
Push on fix

Air Lewver

Screw

Washer

29
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Fart Mo,

97-7166
97-7165
140218
B0-2329
60-2427
14 0115-004
B60-2330
60-2428
83-8007
83-8017
B3-BO77
14-0102-004
60-2329
14-1301-004
14-13071-004
82-4299
21-7118

MUDGUARDS & FITTINGS
Description

Front mudguard

Front mudguard bracket

Bolt Mudqguard to fork stem
Washer mudguard to fork stem
Washer spring

Bolt mudguard to bracket
Washer plain
Washer-spring

Rear mudguard-front

Bridge bracket

Rear mudguard Assy rear
Bolt: Tail section to bridge
Washer tail section to bridge
Mut tail section to bridge

Mut tail section ta bridge
Washer inside

Washer inside
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CONTROL CABLES

Hot Mo, Part No Description Oty
1 B60-7184 Throttle cable CRPTE 1
2 60-4194 Cold start cable il

33






Ref Mo,

bWk —

Fart Mo,

97 7154
B0 7433
87-7156
947-7182
97-5061

INSTRUMENTS AND FITTINGS
Description

Panel swilch box
Transfer

Centre bracket
Instrument carrer LH
Grommet -Inst. carrier

Dt'y"
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PARTS PECULIAR TO
THUNDERBIRD 650 TR65

AIR CLEANERS...........cccovvcvviiciicee. 13
AIRLEVER.........coirirecenec e, 13
ALTERNATOR .. 25
BRAKEPEDAL...........ocooceeeeceee, 15
CARBURETTOR......c.covviveinececececeen e 9
CONDENSER.........coovimmrmrmricnnieeiren 25
CONNECTINGROD.....coccooiii, a3
CONTACT BREAKER..............ooovrrrrnne 25
CONTROLCABLES ... 19
CRANKSHAFT .. e 3
CYLINDER BLOCK ..o 3
CYLINDER HEAD.........cooooiieenen, 3
ELECTRICS.........coovviinicinicciceeceeeee. 25
ENGINE COMPONENTS ... 3
ENGINE COVERS........ccooniiiiicaee b
ENGINETOFRAME............ccovveiriveenn 7
EXHAUST PIPES......co i 31
8071 17
FRONT WHEEL.......ccooiiiciiciiicic 27
GEARBOX COMPONENTS.................... 7

GEARBOX COVERS.........cccciiiiiicines L7

INDEX

HARNESS.........ccovevnrniticcecce,

IGNITION SWITCH. ...
INSTRUMENTS.........ocomiiiiicice e

PETROL TANK.....cocooiimiiinena
PISTONS. ...

REAR WHEEL........cccocoociie,
HECTIFIER....ccc e

SIDE PANELS.....cooi v
SILENCER. e
SUSPENSION UNITS....coorrna,
SWINGING ARM.......c.corrmrrreinnas

ZENER DIODE......cccooocoiis cermrrnrennnae
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Part Mo,

J1-7573
71-7574
71-75658
71-75660
71-7563
71-7506
71-7504
71-7664
71-7566
21-1871
70-8896

71-7b83

ENGINE COMPONENTS
Description

Crankshaft Flywheel Assy
Crankshaft Assy
Connecling Rod Assy
Piston Assy

Cylinder Block

Cylinder Head Sub Assy
Cylinder Head Assy

Push Rod Tube Assy
Push Rod Assy

Blanking Flug-Tacho Box
Blanking Plug Washer-Tacho Box

Flywheel Balt

Chty.
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Part No.

71-7549
71-7651
71-7552
71-7576
71-7547
71-756563
57-70M1

ENGINE/GEARBOX COVERS

Description

Exh Rocker Box Assy
Inlet Rocker Box
Rocker Box Cover
Timing Cover Assy
Primary Cover Assy
Contact Breaker Cover
G'Box Outer Cover

Oty
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MANIFOLD, GEARBOX SPROCKET & ENGINE TO FRAME

Ref. Mao. Part No. Description

1 11-7665 Inlet Marifold

2 70-5660 Joint Washer

3 21-1876 Stud

4 BO-4248 Washer

5 211877 Mut

6 21-1998 Stud

7 70-0bb4 Insulation Rings

8 70-8555 Cup

9 14-1301 Mut

10 14-0129/004  Bolt Fng Torque Stay
11 21-7122 Spacer Eng Torque Stay
12 57-4783 Gearbox Sprocket 19T

o

_ o PR RIN s B o






CARBURETTOR
AMAL MK | CONCENTRIC

Makers
Ref Mo Part Mo Fart Mo. Description Oty. Hemarks
1 60749 RS30/108 CARBURETOR 1
2 Armal. 930/005 Carburettor bocy 1
3 Aamial. 928,098 Mixing chamber top 1
4 99-0621 622/086 Screw, float ard mixing chamber topsd
5 99-027 928/080 Throttle valve [No. 3 cutaway) 1
6 99-1033 622/131 Throttle return spring 1
7 89-0510 622,067 Needle clip 1
8 99-1038 822/124 Needle 1
9 99-05628 928/062 Air valve 1
10 9921038 B22/129 Air valve spring 1
11 8991037 928/103 Air valve guide 1
12 99-05186 622/077 Throttle stop screw 1
13 99-0515 G22/076 Pilat air screw 1
14 99-0520 622,082 ‘0" ring for airand throttle scrows 2
15 9910356 6227122 Moedlejot (- 106) 1
16 59-1034 622/128 Jet holder 1
17 99-0451 376/100/240 Main Jet (240) 1
18 99-0512 622/069 Float 1
19 99-0513 622/071 Float spindle 1
20 899-0508 622/085 Float chamber 1
21 29-0514 622/073 Flaat chamber washer 1
22 99-0511 622/068 Floal needle 1
23 99-0438 376/0893 Filter 1
24 99-0517 622/078 Banjo bolt 1
25 99-1124 13163 Banjo washer 1
26 99-1162 B22/147 Crain plug 1
27 99-1163 G22/151 Drain plug washer 1
28 83-7546 Petrol Pipe assembily 1
29 J0-9711 g622/10 ‘0 ring for flange 1
Amal, 622/172 Tickler complete 1 Mot illustrated
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Fart No.

83-8044
83-7969
60-7618

SWINGING ARM & SUSPENSION UNITS

Description

Swinging Arm Assy 0OV Bushes
Swinging Arm Welded Assy
Suspension Unit

11
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AIR CLEANERS & SIDE PANELS

Part No. Description Qty.
83-7885 Body LH 1
83-7886 Body RH 1
83-4807 Cover LH 1
B3-4B808 Cover RH 1
83-5181 Connector Pipe 1
71-1860 Carburettor adaptor 1
60-3975 Clip i
83-81156 Styling Panel LH 1
83-B116 Styling Panel RH 1
83-8039 Styling Badge 2
60-7511 Push on fix d4
60-3567 Air Lever 1
60-3896 Screw 2
JO-1612 Washer 2

13
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Part Ma.

83-7997
83-7998
604252
60-2683
23-1012/004
23-2001/004
B3-7736
60-7343
60-73563
60-2322
B83-8055
14-0301/004
14-0103/004

BRAKE PEDAL & FITTINGS

Description

Brake pedal complote
Brake rod Assy

Fivot pin

Split pin

Screw-stop light swilch
MNut-stop light switch
Brake spindle

Brake spindle circlip
Brake spindle end cap
Washer

Back plate Assy

Mut

Screw

15
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Part No.

83-7040
83-8117
B3-8112
83-7895

FOOTRESTS & FITTINGS
Description

Fuot Rest Hanger Assay
Fillion Footrest Assy RH
Fillion F/Rest Hanger RH
Pillion Footrest Assy LH

17






Ref. No.

Part No.

60-7184
60-7183
B0-4194

CONTROL CABLES

Description

Throttle Cable CFTE HIGH BEAR
Throttle Cable CPTE  LOW BAR

Cold Start Cable

18

Chy.



20



FRONT AND REAR MUDGUARD FITTINGS

Ref. No. Part No. Descriptian Qty.
1 97-7183 Rear Stay Assy Front Mudguard i
2 83-8022 Rear Grab Rail Assy 1
3 83-8098 Rear Lamp Carnier 1

21
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Ref. No.
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Fart No.

97-71564
60-7433
97-71586
97-7182
97-5061

INSTRUMENTS AND FITTINGS
Description

Panel switch box
Transfer

Centre bracket
Instrument carrier LH
Grommet-Inst. carrier

23
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Fart Mo.

60-2203
G0-2244
GO-7018
60-7525
J0-7905
60-7526
60-7528
21-7024
60-7468
60-72359
B0-7469
60-4240
60-4238
60-4408

B0O-7527

ELECTRICS

Description

lgnition coil

Contact Breaker
Condenser
Handlebar Swilch RH
Allernator

Zenor Diode Pack
Rectifier

Washer Ignition Switch
Ignition Switch

Tell Tale Light-Red
Tell Tale Light-Blue
Tell Tale Light-Green
Tell Tale Light-Amber
Sealing Washer

Harness Assy

25
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1 FRONT WHEEL CPTE LESS TYRE & TUBE
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Ref. Nao.
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FaN

Part Mo,

37-719
37-7192
37 7186
37-7187

FRONT WHEELS

Descrnption

Front Wheeal Assy
Rim Spokes & Hub Assy

Front Hub LH
Fromt Huby RH

27
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Part No

37-
37-

37

37
37-
37-

21

37-
-7178
-711486
-3870
60-

37
37
37

14

37-
21-
37-
37-

a7

37-
37-
37-
60-
14.
83-
21-
60-
14-1304-004

37

37-
B2-

60

7147
7140
70472
f134
71565
7138
7085
7064

2333
1305-004
7176
71049
14086
1407
1415
0135
2014
7178
2332
1803-004
2656
7111
2332

7188
0011
7387
75289

REAR WHEEL

Description

Rear wheel Assy CPTE with sprocket/brake drum
Rear Hub R H hall
Bearing R.H.

Spacer bearing AH
Lacking ring

Brake drum

Bolt drum to hub
Sprocket 47T

Brake anchaor plate Assy
Brake anchar plate
Pivot pin

Washer

Mut

Brake cam spindle Assy
Washer brake cam
Brake shoe Assy leading
Brake shoe Assy trailing
Brake shoe pad

Brake shoe spring
Brake operating lever
Spring operating lever
Washer

Mut

Brake torgue strap
Bolt-strap to sfarm
Washer

Mut

Hub L.H. Rear
Roller-rear brake lever
Brake adjuster nut

Rear chain

28
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Ref. No.

0~ OB L by o=

Fart Mo.

71-7539
71-7668
71-75b6
71-7535
J0-7512
70-5874
70-6744
70-BBEB0D

EXHAUST SYSTEM
Description

Exh Pipe RH
Exh Pipe LH
Silencer Assy
Finned Clip
Clip

Clip

Screw
Washer

31
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Ref, Mo.

Part No.

83-8083
83-8090

PETROL TANKS & FITTINGS

Description

Petrol Tank 4 Gall
Petrol Tank 3 Gall

33
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